
VI LLAGE OF CHASE 

BY-LAW NO. 281 

A By-law of the Village of Chas e Amending the Cap i tal Expenditure s for the 
period 1984 to 1988 inclusive 

The Council of th e Vi ll age of Chase, in open meeting assembled , e nac t s as 
follows: 

l. That Sche dule "A" of By-law No. 279, cited as "Village of Ch ase 
Capital Expenditure By-law No. 279, 19 84 " is hereby amen ded, by 
deleting s a id Schedule " A" and substituting therefore the Schedule 
"A" attached hereto and made par t of this by-law. 

2. That By-law No. 281, cited a s "Village of Chase Amended Capital 
Expenditure By-law No. 281, 1984" for the period 1984 to 1988 
inclusive, is hereby adopted. 

READ A FIRST TIME this ;J,lf ~ day of ~ ' 
1984 . 

READ A SECOND TIME this :Z.f- t;e day of 9Jzo/ ' 
1984 . 

READ A THIRD TIME this / '/-!£day o f Cjt,~ 
V 

, 19 84. 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED this dg'~ ay of 9~ 
{/ 

, 19 84 . 

I hereby c e rtify that 
this is a true copy of 
By-law No. 281, 1984. 
as Adopted this ~g-a. 

day of ~ , 1984. 
(/ 

~~ 
Clerk 

Cle~ ~ 

A true copy of By-l.Aw No. 26/ 
registered in the office of the Inspector 
of Municipalities this / ~t, day of 

]98~ . 

. D~JJU 



SCHEDULE "A" OF BY-LAW NO. 281 

VILLAGE OF CHASE 

SUMMARY OF FIVE YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM 

Project 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 Total 

GENERAL GOV'T $40,000 $ 5,000 $ 50,000 $ 20,000 $ 50,000 $ 165,000 
DOWNTOWN 

REVITALIZATION 366 ' OOO 366,000 

LAND PURCHASE 150,000 150,000 

PUBLIC WORKS 117,800 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 317,800 

PROTECTIVE 
SERVICES 7,900 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 31,900 

CEMETERY 1,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 21,000 

PARKS 25,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 65,000 

S.~NITATION & 
WASTE 50,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 62,000 

WA'fER UTILITY 60,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 160,000 

$8l7,700 $104,000 $149,000 $119,000 $149,000 $1,338,700 

SOURCE OF FUNDS 

GENERAL ACCT·.:·$173, 400 $ 76,000 $121,000 $ 91,000 $121,000 $582,400 

LAND ACQUIS-
ITION-SURPLUS 150,000 150,000 

PROVINCIAL 
GOV'T GRANTS 18,300 18,300 

LONG TERM 
BORROWING 366,000 366,000 

SEWER UTILITY 50,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 62,000 

WATER UTILITY 60,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 160,000 

$817,700 $104,000 $149,000 $119,000 $149,000 $1,338,700 




